MICHIGAN STATE BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
AIRPORT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (ACIP)

Airport Name:
Associated City:
Airport Identifier:

Jackson Cnty - Reynolds FId

Jackson
IXN

Date Prepared:
Sponsor Name;

Sponsor Email:

10/11/2018

Jackson County

jzapata@co.jackson.mi.us

Dev.
Y ear

2019

2019

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

Project Description

Rehabilitate Apron
Terminal (19,000 SYD)
Construction

Rehabilitate Apron
Terminal (19,000 SYD)
Design

Rehabilitate Apron
Corporate Design

Rehabilitate Apron
Corporate Construction

Rehab Taxiway E, F,
and SW Hangar Area
Design

Rehab Taxiway E, F,

and SW Hangar Area
Construction

Rehab Taxiway B and
East Hangar Area Phase
| & Il Design

Rehab Taxiway B and
East Hangar Area Phase
| Construction

Rehab Taxiway East
Hangar Area Phase
Construction

Concept# Shown

125056

125053

202094

202095

132097

132098

125049

132096

125051

OnALP

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

ACIP
Code

REAPIM

REAPIM

REAPIM

REAPIM

RETWIM

RETWIM

RETWIM

RETWIM

RETWIM

NPIAS

Priority

Rating

60

60

60
60

66

66

66

66

66

Entitlement

$150,000

$176,400

$36,000

$504,000

$35,100

$261,000

$55,800

$403,200

$378,000

Discretionary Apportionment

$2,282,000 $250,000

$225,900

State

$149,000

$9,800

$2,000

$28,000

$1,950

$27,050

$3,100

$22,400

$21,000

L ocal

$149,000

$9,800

$2,000

$28,000

$1,950

$27,050

$3,100

$22,400

$21,000

Total Project Description (Long)

$2,980,000 includes Partial Taxiway E (50
width - approx. 1,800 SY D)

$196,000 includes Partial Taxiway E (50'
width - approx. 1,800 SY D)

$40,000
$560,000

$39,000

$541,000

$62,000

$448,000

$420,000
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