MICHIGAN STATE BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AIRPORT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (ACIP)

Airport Name: Jackson Cnty - Reynolds Fld Date Prepared: 10/11/2018

Associated City: Jackson County

Airport Identifier: JXN Sponsor Email: jzapata@co.jackson.mi.us

Dev. Year	Project Description	Concept#	Shown On ALP	ACIP Code	NPIAS Priority Rating	Entitlement	Discretionary	Apportionment	State	Local	Total Project Description (Long)
2019	Rehabilitate Apron Terminal (19,000 SYD) Construction	125056	Yes	REAPIM	60	\$150,000	\$2,282,000	\$250,000	\$149,000	\$149,000	\$2,980,000 includes Partial Taxiway E (50' width - approx. 1,800 SYD)
2019	Rehabilitate Apron Terminal (19,000 SYD) Design	125053	Yes	REAPIM	60	\$176,400			\$9,800	\$9,800	\$196,000 includes Partial Taxiway E (50' width - approx. 1,800 SYD)
2022	Rehabilitate Apron Corporate Design	202094	Yes	REAPIM	60	\$36,000			\$2,000	\$2,000	\$40,000
2023	Rehabilitate Apron Corporate Construction	202095	Yes	REAPIM	60	\$504,000			\$28,000	\$28,000	\$560,000
2024	Rehab Taxiway E, F, and SW Hangar Area Design	132097	Yes	RETWIM	66	\$35,100			\$1,950	\$1,950	\$39,000
2025	Rehab Taxiway E, F, and SW Hangar Area Construction	132098	Yes	RETWIM	66	\$261,000		\$225,900	\$27,050	\$27,050	\$541,000
2026	Rehab Taxiway B and East Hangar Area Phase I & II Design	125049	Yes	RETWIM	66	\$55,800			\$3,100	\$3,100	\$62,000
2027	Rehab Taxiway B and East Hangar Area Phase I Construction	132096	Yes	RETWIM	66	\$403,200			\$22,400	\$22,400	\$448,000
2028	Rehab Taxiway East Hangar Area Phase II Construction	125051	Yes	RETWIM	66	\$378,000			\$21,000	\$21,000	\$420,000